HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: MAY 20, 2025

CERTIFIED APPOINTMENT
STRAND, JOHN C

CERTIFIED LEAVES
CARLAND, DANIEL J
DOWNEY, ASHLEY M
HOOPER, NATALIE R
LEISCHKE, LAUREN E
SEPPANEN, VANESSA R

CERTIFIED RESIGNATION
NESTOR, FAITH E
PECK, ANNALISE C

CERTIFIED RETIREMENT
LONG, CATHERINE G

POSITION
SPED EBD TEACHER/EAST, (BA) Il 8, 1.0, JOHNSTON D. RETIRED

POSITIONS

SPED ELEM RESOURCE - PIEDMONT-REVISED DATES
SPED SOCIAL WORKER-HOMECROFT ES

VISUAL ARTS TEACHER/ORDEAN EAST

SPED ELEM SETTING IIl/IV - LESTER PARK ES

SPED SPEECH LANG PATHOLOGIST- DW

POSITION
PRE K - PIEDMONT ES
GRADE K - LAURA MAC ES

POSITION
PAWS PROGRAM COORD - DENFELD HS

NILSEN JOHNSON, DEBORAH A TEACHER SPED ELEMENTARY RESOURCE - PIEDMONT ELEMENTARY

NON-CERT APPOINTMENT
BERG, JAMIE L
BROMAN, JANEL M
MURRAY, NICHOLAS E
NINE, ALICIA A
PLOURDE, JULIE A
VEZINA, SCOTT E

NON-CERT LEAVES
KARON, MARIA M
PAHL, KATELYN L
ROE, BREANNA L
SIMPSON, LARA M
WALDRIFF, TRACY L

NON-CERT RESIGNATION
BROOKS, IVIEM
GISSENDANNER, JOHN O
HARYU, RIAN A
JOHNSON, GRACE A
MILLER, JACOB L
NELSON, EMILY A
OTWAY, JACKIE A
POTTS, MEGAN R
ROSS, ELIZABETH S
SANDERS, TERI A
SATHER, LUZ M

POSITION

HOURLY MONITOR/HOMECROFT, UP TO 23 HRS/38WKS, $15.00/HR
HOURLY MONITOR/HOMECROFT, UP TO 23HRS/38WKS, $15.00/HR,
CUSTODIAN I/EAST, 40/52WKS, $17.52/HR, DAVIS J.

CUSTODIAN I/LAURA MACARTHUR, DENFELD, 40/52WKS, $17.52/HR. GJERDAHL J.

BUS HELPER/TRANSPORTATION, 25/38WKS, $16.90/HR, SAMUELSON W.
BUS DRIVER I/TRANSPORTATION, 25/38WKS, $23.08/HR

POSITIONS

CHILD NUTRITION ELEM MGR - PIEDMONT ES
SPECIAL SERVICES SUPERVISOR/DSC

HEALTH ASST LPN PARA - LINCOLN PARK MS
SPED LPN PROG PARA - DENFELD HS

DULUTH PRE K PROG PARA - LESTER PARK ES

POSITION

MENTAL HEALTH PRACTITIONER - MYERS-WILKINS ES
SCHOOL CUSTODIAN 1 - DENFELD HS

SCHOOL CUSTODIAN 1 - EAST HS

SPED PROG PARA SETTING II/IV - MYERS WILKINS ES
SCHOOL CUSTODIAN 1 - LINCOLN PARK MS

SPED BW PARA - LESTER PARK ES

READING AND LANG. ARTS COORD - DSC

SPED CHILD SPECIFIC SETTING IlIl/IV - DENFELD HS
SPED BW PARA - MYERS-WILKINS ES

DULUTH PRE SCHOOL PROG PARA - MYERS-WILKINS ES
CHILD NUTRITION ASST - DW

WALKOWIAK-OLSON, DEANA M OSSS - LINCOLN PARK MS

ZENTGRAF, RYAN J

NON-CERT RETIREMENT
ANDREWS, LINDA S
BUETTNER, MOLLY T

FRONCKIEWICZ, CHERYL L

HUGHES, KRISTEN K
VANDELL, BRENDA M

SCHOOL CUSTODIAN 1 - EAST HS

POSITION

CHILD NUTRITION ASST - PIEDMONT ES

SPED PROG PARA SETTING IlIl/IV - ROCKRIDGE
SPED PROG PARA SETTING IlI/IV - ORDEAN-EAST MS
OSSI - LINCOLN PARK MS

OSS ECSE - DW

EFFECTIVE DATES

04/07/2025

EFFECTIVE DATES

04/24/2025
06/04/2025
08/25/2025
08/25/2025
04/30/2025

05/09/2025
06/13/2025
10/31/2025
10/13/2025
06/12/2025

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/06/2025
06/06/2025

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/06/2025

6/6/2025

EFFECTIVE DATES

04/21/2025
04/16/2025
04/28/2025
05/05/2025
04/28/2025
04/28/2025

EFFECTIVE DATES

04/30/2025
04/18/2025
08/25/2025
05/05/2025
05/12/2025

06/25/2025
07/18/2025
02/25/2026
06/05/2026
06/09/2025

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/06/2025
05/02/2025
04/25/2025
06/06/2025
04/16/2025
04/30/2025
07/18/2025
06/06/2025
05/09/2025
06/06/2025
04/30/2025
06/06/2025
05/09/2025

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/05/2025
06/06/2025
06/06/2025
09/12/2025
06/06/2025
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